





Dear friend of the Dutchess County Interfaith Council,

Gratitude is abundant and our hearts remain warmed by your past support of DCIC, and if ever there was a year to keep the spirit *UP*, this is the one! Let us sing, remember and rejoice together, and a wonderful channel offered today is to be an official **BUILDER** of the 2021 Interfaith Music Festival.

The 46th Annual Thanksgiving Interfaith Music Festival "*Giving Thanks for our Diversity!*" will be a celebration like no other.

The online event will be held Sunday, November 21 at 2 pm, with St. John's Evangelical Lutheran Church serving as staging and production host. The program will include an inspirational array of presentations and performances across faith traditions, closing in united, harmonic voices of *Let There Be Peace on Earth*.

As a **BUILDER** you will be provided the link (live-streamed on YouTube) with profound and proper recognition:

- THANK YOU Posting on DCIC website
- Acknowledgment in outreach material, including newsletters
- THANK YOU Shout Out during the November 21 event!

BUILDERS do just this - they help construct the foundation of DCIC operations *year-round*. Your generosity provides critical resources for the mission to coalesce the interfaith spirit and administer unified duties across the county, and in the period of the pandemic this includes addressing such serious conditions as food scarcity.

Together, we will celebrate Thanksgiving as one voice, and welcome you to be a **BUILDER** today – amplifying the spirit of "Giving Thanks for our Diversity!"

All peace, always,

The DCIC Interfaith Music Festival Committee

YES, I wish to be an official BUILDER of the 2021Thanksgiving Interfaith Music Festival!

PRESENTER \$ 1,000

BENEFACTOR \$500

PATRON \$250

DONOR \$100

AMPLIFIER! \$50 or Other ____

My contribution of: \$ _____ is enclosed or securely paid online (www.dutchesscountyinterfaith.org / PayPal)

I/WE wish to make this gift in honor/memory of: _____

NAME/ORGANIZATION to be acknowledged and listed:

Dutchess County Interfaith Council 9 Vassar Street, Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 845-471-7333